RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party: ScenicSoft, Inc. Individuals Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State of Washington Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party: Name:Creo Seattle, Inc. Address:1133 - 164th S.W. City:Lynnwood State:WA ZIP:98037 Individual(s) citizenship AssociationState of General PartnershipState of Limited PartnershipState of
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution date: October 24, 2002	Corporation - State of Washington Other If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s). Additional numbers atta	B. Trademark Registration No(s). See Attachment A. ched?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.	6. Total number of registrations involved: 11
Melanie J. Seelig, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS ^{PLLC} 1420 Fifth Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 290.00 8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may
Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100	be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 03-1740.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
original document Melanie J. Seelie, Reg. No. 44,328	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the $6/26/03$ Signature Date per of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via fa Division, at facsimile number (703) 306-5995, on the below date. Date:	csimile to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment

CREO\20686249.DOC

700034677 REEL: 002682 FRAME: 0797

ATTACHIMENT A

MARK	APP. SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG, DATE	COJK REF. NO.
PANDORA	75/754,396	July 19, 1999	2,483,349	August 28, 2001	CREO-2-29070
PREPS	75/331,790	July 28, 1997	2, 197,788	October 20, 1998	CREO-2-29084
PRESS PASS	74/710,720	August 3, 1995	2,219,164	January 19, 1999	CREO-2-29085
PRINT CENTRAL	74/574,392	September 15, 1994	1,943,750	December 26, 1995	CREO-2-29109
SCENICSOFT	76/099,641	July 31, 2000	2.477.940	August 14, 2001	CREO-2-29111
SCENICSOFT	006'660/92	July 31, 2000	2.475.774	August 7, 2001	CREO-2-29112
SCENICSOFT	76/099,902	July 31, 2000	2.477.942	August 14, 2001	CREO-2-29113
SMARTMARKS	76/285.779	July 16, 2001	2,599,806	July 23, 2002	CREO-2-29115
TRAPWISE	74/307,689	August 24, 1992	1.877.127	January 31, 1995	CREO-2-29139
TRAPWISE	74/307,679	August 24, 1992	1.873.256	January 10, 1995	CREO-2-29140
UPFRONT	75/943,645	March 14, 2000	2,423,500	January 23, 2001	CREO-2-29141

CREGATTACHMENTA.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002682 FRAME: 0798

- 200



Secretary of State

I, Sam Reed, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

certificate that the attached is a true and correct copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

of

SCENICSOFT, INC.

Changing name to CREO SEATTLE, INC.

as filed in this office on October 28, 2002.

Date: March 13, 2003



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital.

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

600 598 954

302-1398, 0 2002

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF SCENICSOFT, INC.

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE

OCT 2 8 2002

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Pursuant to RCW 23B.10.060 of the Washington Business Corporation Act, the following Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation are herewith submitted for filing.

ARTICLE 1. The name of record of the corporation is: Scenicsoft, Inc.

ARTICLE 2. The text of each amendment as adopted is as follows:

Article I is amended as follows:

The name of this corporation shall be Creo Seattle, Inc.

ARTICLE 3. The amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares.

ARTICLE 4. The date of adoption of the amendment was: October 34300

ARTICLE 5. The amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors. Shareholder action was not required.

ARTICLE 6. These Articles will be effective upon filing.

DATED this 24 day of October, 2002.

SCENICSOFT, INC.

By:__

<u>\$</u>